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RASHTRIYA  GOKUL  MISSION


540. SHRI  LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:


    Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether Sagar region of Madhya Pradesh has been covered under the Rashtriya Gokul Mission;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the details of the works carried out by the Government so far in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE  FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


(SHRIMATI  KRISHNA  RAJ)


(a)to(c): Yes, Sir. The Rashtriya Gokul Mission is not region specific; all the Districts of the

State are covered under the scheme. The proposal submitted by the State under Rashtriya Gokul

Mission (RGM) has been approved with an allocation of Rs.104.69 crore and out of this an amount of Rs.68.51 crores has been released to the State for implementation of the project. Details of the works carried out by the State under the scheme is at Annexure-I.


******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO THE PART (a) TO (c) OF THE LOK SABHA

QUESTION NO. 540 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 06.02.2018

ANNEXURE-I


WORKS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN BY THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

UNDER  RASHTRIYA GOKUL MISSION

S. No. Components
Achievements

upto Dec 2017

1 Extension of field AI network

1.1 Training of new MAITRI's (in number) 1296

1.2 Refresher training to MAITRI's (in Nos) 123

1.3 Equipments (Cryo Cans, AI kit, Trevis, Castrator) (number of set) 1296

1.5 Tappering Grants (to number of MAITRIs) 1296

1.6 Training of existing AI worker (to number of technicians) 895

2 Strengthening of existing AI centres

2.1 Replacement of cryo containers (number of AI centres) 3536

2.2 Replacement of AI kits (number of AI centres) 1887

3 Monitoring of AI programme

3.1 Identification of females covered through AI (No. of tags purchased) 450000

3.2 Tagging Applicators (Nos of applicators) 3400

4 Development & Conservation of Indigenous Breeds

4.1 Award to Best Breeders Society 1

5 Manpower development

5.1 Establishment & Strengthening of training centres (number) 6

5.2 Establishment of regional/farmers training centres (number) 1

5.3 Trainers Training Program (number of trainers) 4

5.4 Farmer Orientation Program (number of farmers) 40000

5.5 Training of Professionals (number) 178

5.6
Organization of seminars & workshops (District level, State Level and

National level) number
4

6 Strengthening LN Transport and Distribution system

6.1
Bulk LN Transport storage & Distribution system upto AI centres

(number)
3

7 Procurement of Bulls for NS & AI

7.1 Procurement of Male calves for NS (number o[f bulls) 600

7.2 Feeding of Male calves 600

7.3 Procurement of Bulls for AI (number of bulls) 181

8 Control of infertility & reduction of intercalving period

8.1 Organization of Fertility camps (number) 200

8.2 Oestrus Synchronization (number of animals) 50

8.3 Organization of Calf Rallies (number of rallies) 2

8.4 Publicity & Extension Materials (number of pamphlets printed 174000


******

